

THE TOWN OF CENTREVILLE 101 LAWYERS ROW CENTREVILLE, MD 21617 410-758-1180 FAX 410-758-4741 WWW.TOWNOFCENTREVILLE.ORG

AGENDA Town Council of Centreville Meeting March 17, 2022 7:00 PM Liberty Building 107 Liberty Street, 2nd Floor Meeting Room

- I. Convene Council President
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Moment of Silence For Military & Public Safety Personnel (Past & Present)
- IV. Review of Minutes from Past Meetings a. March 3, 2022 Meeting Minutes
- V. Closed Session Statement

VI. Citizens Forum

(Citizens are requested to keep their comments to three minutes.)

VII. Appearances

a. Main Street Update - Carol D'Agostino

VIII. Old Business

- a. Liberty/Commerce Streets Construction Assessment Eric Johnson, Jr.
- b. Moratorium Discussion

IX. New Business

- a. Carter Farm Public Forum Update Rebecca Flora, ReMake Group
- b. FY2023 Operating/Capital Budget

X. Reports of Boards and Commissions

- a. Maryland Municipal League
- b. Economic Development
- c. Park Advisory Board
- d. Council of Governments
- e. Planning Commission

XI. Reports of Department Heads

- a. Town Manager
- b. Chief of Police
- c. Town Attorney
- d. Finance Officer
- e. Director of Public Works
- f. Human Resources Manager
- g. Town Clerk

XIII. Council Roundtable

- a. Kaiser
- b. Johnson
- c. Anania
- d. Kiel
- e. Kline

XIV. Motion to Adjourn – Council President

Upcoming Events/Meetings:

- March 24, 2022 Town Council Budget Work Session 5:30 p.m. Liberty Building
- March 31, 2022 Town Council Budget Work Session 5:30 p.m. Vincit Building
- April 5, 2022 Park Advisory Board Meeting 6:00 p.m. Wharf Park Picnic Pavilions
- April 7, 2022 Town Council Budget Work Session 5:30 p.m. Vincit Building
- April 7, 2022 Town Council Meeting 7:00 p.m. Vincit Building
- April 12, 2022 Cemetery Advisory Committee 4:00 p.m. Town Hall
- April 14, 2022 Town Council Budget Work Session 5:30 p.m. Liberty Building
- April 15, 2022 Town Offices Closed
- April 19, 2022 Town Offices Closed Cleaning Day
- April 21, 2022 Town Council Meeting 7:00 p.m. Liberty Building

**Please note: One or more Centreville Town Council members may be attending these events/meetings.